currentlighting.com/beacon
© 2023 HLI Solutions, Inc. All rights reserved. Information and specifications subject to change
without notice. All values are design or typical values when measured under laboratory conditions.
Page 1 of 11
 Rev 10/11/23
Ratio3_Area_spec_sheet_R02
FEATURES
• Low profile LED area/site luminaire with a variety of IES distributions for

 Rev 10/11/23
Ratio3_Area_spec_sheet_R02
ORDERING GUIDE
DATE: LOCATION:
TYPE: PROJECT:
CATALOG #:
ORDERING INFORMATION
– – – – –
Series # LEDs - Lumens CCT/CRI Distribution Mounting
RAR3 Ratio Area
Size 3
RAR3 Ratio Flood
Size 3 7
3K7 3000K, 70 CRI
4K7 4000K, 70 CRI
5K7 5000K, 70 CRI
3K8 3000K, 80 CRI
4K8 4000K, 80 CRI
5K8 5000K, 80 CRI
Example: RAR3–720L-375–3K7–2–A4–UNV–PSS–SWP–BC
CATALOG #
ASQ Arm mount for square pole/flat surface
A3 Arm mount for 3" round pole
A4 Arm mount for 4" round pole
A5 Arm mount for 5" round pole
MAF Mast arm fitter for 2-3/8" OD
WB Wall bracket
K Knuckle
K Knuckle
Y Yoke
T Trunnion
– – – –
Optic Rotation Voltage Color Control Options Network Options
UNV 120-277V
120 120V
208 208V
240 240V
277 277V
347 347V
480 480V
BLT Black Matte Textured
BLS Black Gloss Smooth
DBT Dark Bronze Matte Textured
DBS Dark Brone Gloss Smooth
GTT Graphite Matte Textured
LGS Light Grey Gloss Smooth
LGT Light Grey Matte Textured
PSS Platinum Silver Smooth
WHT White Matte Textured
WHS White Gloss Smooth
VGT Verde Green Textured
Color Option
CC Custom Color
NXWS16F NX Networked Wireless Enabled Integral NXSMP2-LMO PIR
Occupancy Sensor with Automatic Dimming Photocell and
Bluetooth Programming 6,7,8
NXWS40F NX Networked Wireless Enabled Integral NXSMP2-HMO PIR
Occupancy Sensor with Automatic Dimming Photocell and
Bluetooth Programming 6,7,8
NXW NX Networked Wireless Radio Module NXRM2 and
Bluetooth Programming, without Sensor 7,8
WIR LightGRID+ In-Fixture Module
Stand Alone Sensors
SCP-_F Remote control programable line voltage sensor
(Wattstopper FSP-211B, 221B; all voltages)3,5
WSPD_ Bluetooth WASP3,5
BTS-14F Bluetooth® Programmable, BTSMP-LMO PIR Occupancy
Sensor with Automatic Dimming Photocell and 360° Lens
8,9,10
BTS-40F Bluetooth® Programmable, BTSMP-HMO PIR Occupancy
Sensor with Automatic Dimming Photocell and 360° Lens
8,9,10
BTSO-12F Bluetooth® Programmable, BTSMP-OMNI-O PIR Occupancy

RARWB–XX Wall bracket - use with Mast Arm Fitter or Knuckle2
1 Replace "_" with "3" for 3.5"-4.13" OD pole, "4" for 4.18"-5.25" OD pole, "5" for 5.5"-6.5" OD pole
2 Replace "XX" with desired color/paint finish
EPA
Config. EPA
 3 @ 90˚ 2.6ft2
 4 @ 90˚ 2.6ft2
Config. EPA
 30˚ 2.6ft2
 60˚ 4.1ft2
Config. EPA
 1 1.1ft2
 2 @ 90˚ 1.5ft2
 2 @ 180˚ 2.1ft2
House Side Shield Accessories
RAR3 HSS-90-B-XXX House Side Shield Back 90°
RAR3 HSS-90-F-XXX House Side Shield Front 90 deg
RAR3 HSS-90-S-XXX House Side Shield Side 90 deg
RAR3 HSS-270-BSS-XXX House Side Shield Back, Side & Side 270 deg
RAR3 HSS-270-FSS-XXX House Side Shield Front, Side & Side 270 deg
RAR3 HSS-270-FSB-XXX House Side Shield Front, Side & Back 270 deg
RAR3 HSS-360-XXX House Side Shield 360 deg
Replace XXX with notation for desired finish color. Refer to page 8 for shield images.
Control Options
Standalone
SCPREMOTE Order at least one per project location to program and control